

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-2314 Version: 1 Name: Participation Partnership Agreement - Union Bank -

MetWest High School Branch of MUFG Union Bank

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 11/12/2015 In control: Post-Secondary Readiness

 On agenda:
 12/2/2015
 Final action:
 12/2/2015

 Enactment date:
 12/2/2015
 Enactment #:
 15-1871

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of the Participation Partnership Agreement between District and

MUFG Union Bank, NA, for School Bank Branch at MetWest High School, with the Agreement providing among other things \$1,500.00 paid by the Bank to Student Interns and up to \$100,000 paid by the Bank for construction/build-out costs for the Bank branch at MetWest, with the branch being known as the "MetWest High School Branch of MUFG Union Bank," with the term of the Agreement December 2, 2015 through June 30, 2018, with an option to renew the Agreement for two (2)

additional three (2) year pariods

additional three (3) year periods.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 15-2314 Presentation - Participation Partnership Agreement - Union Bank - MetWest High School

Branch of MUFG Union Bank, 2. 15-2314 Participation Partnership Agreement - Union Bank -

MetWest High School Branch of MUFG Union Bank

Contact: jacqueline.minor@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/2/2015	1	Board of Education	Adopted	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of the Participation Partnership Agreement between District and MUFG Union Bank, NA, for School Bank Branch at MetWest High School, with the Agreement providing among other things \$1,500.00 paid by the Bank to Student Interns and up to \$100,000 paid by the Bank for construction/build-out costs for the Bank branch at MetWest, with the branch being known as the "MetWest High School Branch of MUFG Union Bank," with the term of the Agreement December 2, 2015 through June 30, 2018, with an option to renew the Agreement for two (2) additional three (3) year periods.